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CCoonndduuccttiivvee PPoollyymmeerr

reALcapTM APA Series

SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS

-55 to +125℃
10 to 25VDC

±20%(M)
Shall not exceed the value in Ratings of APA series.

Shall not exceed the value in Ratings of APA series.
Shall not exceed the value in Ratings of APA series.

(at 20℃, 120Hz)

(at 20℃, 120Hz)
(at 20℃, 2 minutes)

(at 20℃, 100kHz)
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The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after the rated voltage
is applied for 2,000 hours at 125℃.

Capacitance change 䥰 ±20% of the initial value
Tan δ 䥰 200% of the initial specified value
ESR 䥰 200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current 䥰 The initial specified value

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after subjecting them
to the DC rated voltage at 60℃, 90~95%RH for 500 hours.
Capacitance change 䥰 ±20% of the initial value
Tan δ 䥰 200% of the initial specified value
ESR 䥰 200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current 䥰 The initial specified value

䤎Higher heat resistance (125℃)

䤎High Ripple Current

䤎Endurance 125℃, 2,000hrs

Rated Voltage(WV) 10

11.5 18.4 29

16 25

Surge Voltage(SV)

Impedance Ratio

≤ 1.15

≤ 1.25 (at 100kHz)

Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃)

Z(-55℃)/Z(+20℃)

※ 1. If any doubt arises, remeasure the leakage current after following voltage treatment.(Voltage treatment : Applying rated voltage for 120minutes at 125℃)
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Frequency Multipliers

0.5

FFrreeqq..((HHzz)) 112200䥰䥰 f 䤓䤓11kk 11kk䥰䥰 f 䤓䤓1100kk 1100kk䥰䥰 f 䤓䤓110000kk 110000kk䥰䥰 f 䤓䤓550000kk
Factor 0.05 0.3 0.7 1

DIMENSIONS

MARKING

Coated case

Coating Case Type



32

CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS

RRAATTIINNGGSS OOFF AAPPAA SSeerriieess

10

25

16

25

16

25

56

10

82

22

150

47

45

65

40

48

27

30

538

474

670

580

994

943

1,700

1,500

2,120

1,835

3,140

2,980

0.10

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

112 

50 

262

110

480 

235

66..33××66

88××77

88××1111..55

CCaassee SSiizzee
((ØØDD××LL))
((mmmm))

RRaatteedd VVoollttaaggee
((VV))

RRaatteedd
CCaappaacciittaannccee

((μμFF))

EESSRR((mmΩΩ))
((aatt 110000kkHHzz))

RRaatteedd RRiippppllee CCuurrrreenntt
((mmAArrmmss)) aatt 110000kkHHzz

110055℃℃<<TTeemmpp..≤≤112255℃℃ TTeemmpp..≤≤110055℃℃

TTaannggeenntt ooff 
lloossss aannggllee

LLeeaakkaaggee 
CCuurrrreenntt
((μμAA))




